of the Audit Committee for conducting the audit of cost accounting records maintained by the Company relating to 
manufacturing of the products covered under the Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules, 2014 (including any 
statutory modification or re-enactment thereof, for the time being in force), be paid a remuneration of Rs. 1,25,000/- 
(Rupees One lakh twenty five thousand only) inclusive of out of pocket expenses as determined by the Board in 
consultation with the Cost Auditor for the financial year 2022-23;

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT all the Directors of the Company be and are hereby severally authorized to do all 
such acts, deeds and things and take all such steps as may be necessary, proper, expedient or incidental to give

[...]

Directors, has to be ratified by the Members of the Company.

On recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board has approved the appointment and remuneration of M/s. S. 
K. Agarwal & Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm Reg. No.: 100322) as Cost Auditor of the Company at an annual 
remuneration of Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees One lakh twenty five thousand only) inclusive of out of pocket expenses for 
conducting the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year ending March 31, 2023.

None of the Directors and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company and their respective relatives is, in any way,